



K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 1767

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

915-682-7880

RECEIVED

FEB -6 '90

C. C. D.
ARTESIA, OFFICEWell Name & Number Jasso Unit #1Operator AmocoLocation 765' FNL, 350' FEL SE/4, Sec. 22, T-23-S, R-28-E
Eddy County, NM

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
235	235	1°	1.75	4.11	4.11
472	237	1°	1.75	4.15	8.26
631	159	3/4	1.31	2.08	10.34
966	335	2-3/4	4.36	14.61	24.95
1148	182	1-1/2	2.62	4.77	29.72
1350	202	1	1.75	3.54	33.26
1564	214	1/2	.87	1.86	35.12
1787	223	1/2	.87	1.94	37.06
1970	183	3/4	1.31	2.40	39.46
2143	173	4-3/4	8.28	14.32	53.78
2236	93	5	8.72	8.11	61.89
2336	100	5	8.72	8.72	70.61
2449	113	4	6.98	7.89	78.50
2510	61	3-1/4	5.67	3.46	81.96
2703	193	2	3.49	6.74	88.70
3016	313	1-3/4	3.05	9.55	98.25
3507	491	1°	1.75	8.59	106.84
3993	486	3/4	1.31	6.37	113.21
4474	481	3/4	1.31	6.30	119.51
4970	496	1°	1.75	8.68	128.19
5397	427	1-1/4°	2.18	9.31	137.50
5889	492	1-1/2°	2.62	12.89	150.39

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric CorporationBy: Chris AmbushSubscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of January, 1990

SPENCER MITCHELL
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 2/21/93

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 2/21/93Midland County, Texas

RECORD OF INCLINATION

[illegible]

If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here. ☐

REMARKS: